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Arlington School District No.016

REQUEST FOR BUDGET EXTENSION

FY 2019-2020

CERTPage 1 of 1Form F-200

TO:
School Financial Services
Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction

On 06/08/2020, the Board of Directors of the Arlington School District No. 016, Snohomish County, State of Washington, met and approved by a 
majority vote at a public meeting, notice of which was given in the manner provided by WAC 392-123-054, a resolution increasing the amount of the 
appropriation for FY 2019-2020.

( X ) Capital Projects Fund (2)
(   ) Transportation Vehicle Fund (9)

(   ) Debt Service Fund (3)

(   ) General Fund (1)
(   ) ASB Fund (4)

To:   $ 4,203,300

From: $ 1,660,000

The district hereby petitions the Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction to approve or file this budget extension as required by WAC 392-
123-071 or WAC 392-123-072.

(Secretary to the Board of Directors) (Date)

ATTEST:

Copy of the official board resolution.
Budget Status Report (Form F-198 or equivalent), including the actual September 1 beginning fund balance.

Copy of Form F-200 pages (budget summary, revenues sources, expenditure matrices, etc.) for the appropriate fund.

Accompanying this request are the following documents:

The school district budget extension has been 
reviewed and the expenditure appropriation is 
hereby fixed and approved or filed in the amount 
of:

ESD Use Only

The school district budget extension has been 
reviewed and the expenditure appropriation is 
hereby fixed and approved or filed in the amount 
of:

OSPI Use Only

(Date)

$ on

By

(Title of Person Signing)

(Date)

$ on

By

School Financial Services
Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction

Lock and Print Date: 05/26/2020
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Arlington School District No.016

Summary of Certified Excess Levies for 2020 Collection

FY 2019-2020

Form F-200 LEVYPage 1 of 1

006,100,0007,231,837

7,891,529

15,123,366

C. Excess levy amount for 2020 collection after rollback

B. Rollback mandated by school district Board of Directors  1/

A. Excess levy amount approved by voters for 2020 collection

Transportation
Vehicle Fund

Capital
Projects Fund

Debt Service
FundGeneral Fund

1/  Rollbacks of levies need to be certified pursuant to RCW 84.52.020.  Please do not include such resolutions as part of this document.



Arlington School District No.016

SUMMARY OF CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND BUDGET
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000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

11,799,70013,031,700-1,232,000

000

000

4,203,3002,543,3001,660,000

000

75,00075,0000

000

000

000

3,758,3002,318,3001,440,000

370,000150,000220,000

16,003,00015,575,000428,000

15,678,00015,575,000103,000

000

000

000

000

000

000

325,0000325,000

000

G.L.863  Restricted from State Proceeds

G.L.862  Committed from Levy Proceeds

G.L.861  Restricted from Bond Proceeds

G.L.850  Restricted for Uninsured Risks

G.L.840  Nonspendable Fund Balance-Inventory & Prepaid Items

G.L.835  Restricted for Arbitrage Rebate

G.L.830  Restricted for Debt Service

G.L.825  Restricted for Skill Center

G.L.810  Restricted for Other Items

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

E.  EXCESS OF REVENUES/OTHER FINANCING SOURCES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES AND OTHER 
FINANCING USES (A-B-C-D)

D.  OTHER FINANCING USES (G.L.535)  2/

C.  OTHER FINANCING USES--TRANSFERS OUT (G.L.536)  1/

B.  TOTAL EXPENDITURES

90 | Debt Expenditures

60 | Bond Issuance Expenditures

50 | Sales and Lease Expenditures

40 | Energy

30 | Equipment

20 | Buildings

10 | Sites

EXPENDITURES

A.  TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

9000 | Other Financing Sources

8000 | Revenues from Other Entities

7000 | Revenues from Other School Districts

6000 | Federal, Special Purpose

5000 | Federal, General Purpose

4000 | State, Special Purpose

3000 | State, General Purpose

2000 | Local Nontax Support

1000 | Local Taxes

REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

(3)
Revised
Budget

(2)
Current Year
Change

(1)
Current Budget



Arlington School District No.016

SUMMARY OF CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND BUDGET

Continued Run: 5/26/2020 9:01:40 PMFY 2019-2020
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13,234,08013,043,080191,000

000

13,234,08013,043,080191,000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

1,434,38011,3801,423,000

000

1,434,38011,3801,423,000

000

000

000

000

000

000

H.  TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE (E+F, +OR-G)  3/

G.L.890  Unassigned Fund Balance

G.L.889  Assigned to Fund Purposes

G.L.870  Committed to Other Purposes

G.L.869  Restricted from Undistributed Proceeds

G.L.867  Restricted from Mitigation Fee Proceeds

G.L.866  Restricted from Impact Fee Proceeds

G.L.865  Restricted from Other Proceeds

G.L.864  Restricted from Federal Proceeds

G.L.863  Restricted from State Proceeds

G.L.862  Committed from Levy Proceeds

G.L.861  Restricted from Bond Proceeds

G.L.850  Restricted for Uninsured Risks

G.L.835  Restricted for Arbitrage Rebate

G.L.840  Nonspendable Fund Balance-Inventory & Prepaid Items

G.L.830  Restricted for Debt Service

G.L.825  Restricted for Skill Center

G.L.810  Restricted for Other Items

ENDING FUND BALANCE

G.  G.L.898 PRIOR YEAR CORRECTIONS OR RESTATEMENTS(+ OR -)

F.  TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

G.L.890  Unassigned Fund Balance

G.L.889  Assigned to Fund Purposes

G.L.870  Committed to Other Purposes

G.L.869  Restricted from Undistributed Proceeds

G.L.867  Restricted from Mitigation Fee Proceeds

G.L.866  Restricted from Impact Fee Proceeds

G.L.865  Restricted from Other Proceeds

G.L.864  Restricted from Federal Proceeds

(3)
Revised
Budget

(2)
Current Year
Change

(1)
Current Budget

2/  G.L.535 is an account that is used to summarize actions for other financing uses such as long-term financing and debt extingishments.  Nonvoted 
debts may be serviced in the Debt Service Fund (DSF) rather than in the fund that received the debt proceeds.  In order to provide the resources to 
retire the debt, a transfer is used by the General Fund, Capital Projects Fund, or Transportation Vehicle Fund to transfer resources to the DSF.

1/  G.L. 536 is an account that is used to summarize actions for other financing uses--transfers out.



Arlington School District No.016

SUMMARY OF CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND BUDGET

Continued Run: 5/26/2020 9:01:40 PMFY 2019-2020
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3/  Line H must be equal to or greater than all restricted fund balances.



Arlington School District No.016

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND BUDGET--REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

Run: 5/26/2020 9:01:41 PMFY 2019-2020

CP3Form F-200 Page 1 of 2

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

325,0000325,000

000

300,0000300,000

000

000

000

000

000

25,000025,000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

5400 | Federal in lieu of Taxes

5300 | Impact Aid, Maintenance and Operation

5200 | General Purpose Direct Federal Grants, Unassigned

FEDERAL, GENERAL PURPOSE

4000 | TOTAL STATE, SPECIAL PURPOSE

4330 | State Matching Funding Assistance - - Other

4300 | Other State Agencies, Unassigned

4230 | State Matching Funding Assistance, Paid Direct to Contractors

4130 | State Matching Funding Assistance, Paid Direct to Districts

4100 | Special Purpose, Unassigned

STATE, SPECIAL PURPOSE

3000 | TOTAL STATE, GENERAL PURPOSE

3900 | Other State General Purpose, Unassigned

3600 | State Forests

STATE, GENERAL PURPOSE

2000 | TOTAL LOCAL NONTAX SUPPORT

2910 | E-Rate

2900 | Local Support Nontax, Unassigned

2800 | Insurance Recoveries

2700 | Rentals and Leases

2600 | Fines and Damages

2500 | Gifts and Donations

2400 | Interfund Loan Interest Earnings

2300 | Investment Earnings

2200 | Sales of Goods, Supplies, and Services, Unassigned

LOCAL SUPPORT NONTAX

1000 | TOTAL LOCAL TAXES

1900 | Other Local Taxes

1600 | County-Administered Forests

1500 | Timber Excise Tax

1400 | Local in lieu of Taxes

1300 | Sale of Tax Title Property

1100 | Local Property Tax

LOCAL TAXES

(3)
Revised
Budget

(2)
Current Year
Change

(1)
Current Budget



Arlington School District No.016

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND BUDGET--REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

Continued Run: 5/26/2020 9:01:41 PMFY 2019-2020

CP3Form F-200 Page 2 of 2

16,003,00015,575,000428,000

15,678,00015,575,000103,000

000

000

000

000

000

103,0000103,000

15,575,00015,575,0000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

9000 TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

9901 | Transfers (local resources)

9900 | Transfers

9500 | Long-Term Financing

9400 | Compensated Loss of Fixed Assets

9300 | Sale of Equipment

9200 | Sale of Real Property

9100 | Sale of Bonds

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

8000 TOTAL REVENUES FROM OTHER ENTITES

8500 | Nonfederal ESD

8100 | Governmental Entities

REVENUES FROM OTHER ENTITIES

7000 | TOTAL REVENUES FROM OTHER SCHOOL DISTRICTS

7100 | Program Participation, Unassigned

REVENUES FROM OTHER SCHOOL DISTRICTS

6000 TOTAL FEDERAL, SPECIAL PURPOSE

6340 | Impact Aid-Construction

6300 | Federal Grants Through Other Agencies, Unassigned

6240 | Impact Aid-Construction

6200 | Direct Special Purpose Grants

6140 | Impact Aid-Construction

FEDERAL, SPECIAL PURPOSE

5000 | TOTAL FEDERAL, GENERAL PURPOSE

5600 | Qualified Bond Interest Credit-Federal

5500 | Federal Forests

(3)
Revised
Budget

(2)
Current Year
Change

(1)
Current Budget
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Arlington School District No.016

FY 2019-2020

Form F-200 CP5Page 1 of 1

PART I:  LOCAL PROPERTY TAX COLLECTIONS

0

00.00000

00.00000

1100 TOTAL LOCAL TAXES:

Spring 2020

Fall 2019

(5)
Amount Budgeted
(Col.3 x Col.4)

(4)
Collection % 1/

(3)
Net Levy Amount
(Col.1 - Col.2)

(2)
Est. Timber Levy

(1)
Excess Levy Amount

PART II:  TIMBER EXCISE TAX

0

0100.0000.0000

XXXXX0.0000.0000

1500 TIMBER EXCISE TAXES:

Spring 2020

Fall 2019

(5)
Amount Budgeted
(Col.3 x Col.4)

(4)
Collection %

(3)
Est Timber Levy
(Col.1 x Col.2)

(2)
$ Per Thousand /2

(1)
Timber Assessed
Valuation

Local property tax collections (Account 1100) should include revenue anticipated to be received in cash during the fiscal year.  Estimation for the 
Timber Excise Tax collection (Revenue Account 1500) is necessary to estimate the Net Excess Levy Collection.  The Net Excess Levy equals the Excess 
Levy Amount minus the sum of the Timber Levy.

2/ Dollars per thousand is same as dollars per thousand used for excess levy (use a three-decimal rate).

1/ The fall and spring collection percentages should be based on the most recent three-year history of tax collection percentages.

REVENUE WORK SHEET--CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND--LOCAL EXCESS LEVIES AND TIMBER EXCISE TAX



Arlington School District No.016

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND--PROJECT DESCRIPTION FOR FY 2019-2020
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075,00000003,758,300370,0004,203,300

0000000200,000200,000

0000002,220,60002,220,600

000000276,1000276,100

075,00000000075,000

000000626,0000626,000

0000000170,000170,000

000000435,6000435,600

000000200,0000200,000

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Timberland Reforestation

Security Cameras - Access 
Control

Secure Entryways

Limited Gen Obligation 
Debt Underwriting & Fees

Floor Coverings

Fencing

Classroom Door Locks

Classroom Additions

(90)
Debt

(60)
Bond

Issuance
Expenditure

(50)
Sales and
Lease

Expenditure
(40)
Energy

(35)
Instruction
Technology

(30)
Equipment

(20)
Buildings

(10)
SitesTOTALProject Description
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Arlington School District No.016

SALARY EXHIBIT -- CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES

Form F-200 Page 1 of 1 CP-7

0 0
0 0

0 0

1/ The number of full-time days per contract year is determined by the district, with a minimum of 180 days. The length of a full work day is 
determined by the district. To determine partial FTE, divide the part of the day worked by the full day as determined by the district and then 
multiply the result by the ratio of work days contracted for to 180. No employee can be more than 1.000 FTE. Include state institutions staff.

2/ Except for subtotals and totals, total annual salary must equal FTE times average annual salary rate.

3/ Use three decimal places.

PROGRAM CP - Capital Projects

**** NO CERTIFICATED SALARY DATA FOR THIS PROGRAM ****

ACTIVITY CODE TITLE OF POSITION FTE 1/, 
3/

HIGH 
ANNUAL 
RATE

LOW ANNUAL 
RATE

AVERAGE ANNUAL 
RATE

TOTAL ANNUAL 
SALARY 2/

ANNUAL STATE 
SALARY

ANNUAL LOCAL 
SALARY
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Arlington School District No.016

SALARY EXHIBIT -- CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES

Form F-200 Page 1 of 1 CP-8

0 0

0 0

0 0

1/ A full-time equivalent is considered to be 2080 hours. When less than 2080 hours, divide the amount of hours by 2080 to determine FTE. No 
employee can be more than 1.000 FTE. Include state institutions and vocationally-technical staff.

2/ Except for subtotals and totals, total annual salary must equal the number of hours times the average hourly rate of pay.

3/ Use three decimal places.

PROGRAM CP - Capital Projects

**** NO CLASSIFIED SALARY DATA FOR THIS PROGRAM ****

ACTIVITY CODE TITLE OF POSITION FTE 1/, 
3/

NUMBER OF 
HOURS

HIGH 
HOURLY 
RATE

LOW 
HOURLY 
RATE

AVERAGE 
HOURLY RATE

TOTAL ANNUAL 
SALARY 2/

ANNUAL STATE 
SALARY

ANNUAL LOCAL 
SALARY



Arlington School District No.016

 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND - LONG-TERM FINANCING - CONDITIONAL SALES CONTRACTS AND NOTES 1/

Run: 5/26/2020 9:01:45 PMFY 2019-2020

CP9Form F-200 Page 1 of 1

3/  Budget as part of Expenditure (90) - Debt on Page CP6.

4/  Budget as Other Financing Source in Revenue Account No. 9500 on CP3.

1/  Please refer to the Accounting Manual for School Districts, Chapter 3, page 24 for further information.

2/  Budget expenditure(s) in appropriate expenditure type on Page CP6.

A. TOTAL 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

A. (1)
Assets Purchased by CONDITIONAL
SALES CONTRACTS (RCW 28A.335.170)
in prior years

(2)
Length of
Contract
(months)

(3)
Outstanding
Balance at
Sept 1,2019

(4)
Principal
Payments in
FY 2019-2020

(5)
Interest
Payments in
FY 2019-2020

(6)
Outstanding
Balance at
Aug 31, 2020
(Col.3-Col.4)

B. TOTAL 0 0 0 0 4/

0 0 0 0 0

B. Assets to be purchased by
CONDITIONAL SALES CONTRACTS
AND NOTES in new FY

Length of
Contract
(months)

Amount of 
Contract 
Purchase less 
Down Pmts  2/

Prin. Pmts. in 
FY 2019-2020

Interest
Payments in
FY 2019-2020

Long-Term 
Financing Rev. 
Acct 9500 
(Col.3)

C. TOTAL for Both Sections (A+B) 0  3/ 0 3/ 0


